
FINAL  SCORE

Southern Nazarene
1-3 0

#24 Mo. Southern St.
3-0 3
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January 31, 2026

Fields at Station Mansfield, Texas
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Official Box Score - Final
Southern Nazarene at Mo. Southern St.
01/31/2026 at Fields at Station (Mansfield, Texas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Southern Nazarene 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1

Mo. Southern St. 2 0 0 1 0 0 3 9 0 8

Win: Davis,Emily (2-0) Loss: Hernandez,Olivia (0-1) Save: None.

Southern Nazarene 0 (1-3 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

5  Johnson,Quinlyn CF 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0

9  Sottile,Ella 2B 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 1 0

20 Anderson,Eden 3B 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0

13  Stewart,Macy DH 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

12  Mullendore,Kristen SS 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0

29 Brott,Presley 1B 2 0 1 0 0 0 9 0 0 0

25 Perez,Ciena C 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1

8  Warden,Marlee LF 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

11  Wolfe,Hannah RF 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

0  Hernandez,Olivia P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

30 Wilson,Megan (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

34 Larson,Ashley (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 22 0 1 0 0 5 18 8 3 1

BATTING

Team RISP: 0-0.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Mullendore 2, Wilson, Sottile).

Mo. Southern St. 3 (3-0 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

6  Dillon,Bailey LF 4 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16  Nuckolls,Taylor SS 4 0 1 1 0 0 3 2 0 1

24 Gray,Katie 1B 2 1 1 2 1 0 9 0 0 0

3  Tinkler,Carsen 3B 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 0 4

26 Dickey,Cady DH 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18  McNulty,Grace (PR/DH) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12  Rolfs,Maddie CF 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Perry,Emily RF 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

13  Gutierrez,Daniela 2B 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1

17  Walter,Easton C 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

0  Hulett,Ashlyn (PH/C) 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

23 Davis,Emily P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 28 3 9 3 1 1 21 5 0 8

BATTING

2B: Nuckolls (off Hernandez); Dillon (off Hernandez).

HR: Gray (1st, 1 out, RBI off Hernandez)

TB: Nuckolls 2; Gray 4; Dillon 4. GDP: Rolfs.

Team RISP: 3-12.

BASERUNNING

SB: Hulett (off Hernandez/Perez) (off Larson/Perez); Dillon (off Hernandez/Perez)

(off Larson/Perez).

SNU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

0 Hernandez,Olivia (L) 3.2 7 3 3 1 1 21 20 66 37
30 Wilson,Megan 2.0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 30 20
34 Larson,Ashley (6.2) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 1

Totals 6.0 9 3 3 1 1 29 28 99 58

Inher. Rnrs: Wilson 0/1.

GO-FO: Hernandez 2-8; Wilson 5-0; Larson 1-0.

MSSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

23 Davis,Emily (W) 7.0 1 0 0 0 5 22 22 84 61

Totals 7.0 1 0 0 0 5 22 22 84 61

GO-FO: Davis 7-9.

Umpires: HP: ; 1B: ; 2B: ; 3B: .

First Pitch:4:14 PM. Duration:1:34.
Attendance:154

Weather:Conditions: Cold, clear; Temp: 34F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Southern Nazarene at Mo. Southern St.
01/31/2026 at Fields at Station (Mansfield, Texas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Southern Nazarene 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1

Mo. Southern St. 2 0 0 1 0 0 3 9 0 8

Southern Nazarene starters:
5/cf/Johnson,Quinlyn; 9/2b/Sottile,Ella; 20/3b/Anderson,Eden; 13/dh/Stewart,Macy; 12/ss/Mullendore,Kristen; 29/1b/Brott,Presley;

25/c/Perez,Ciena; 8/lf/Warden,Marlee; 11/rf/Wolfe,Hannah; 0/p/Hernandez,Olivia;

Mo. Southern St. starters:
6/lf/Dillon,Bailey; 16/ss/Nuckolls,Taylor; 24/1b/Gray,Katie; 3/3b/Tinkler,Carsen; 26/dh/Dickey,Cady; 12/cf/Rolfs,Maddie; 20/rf/Perry,Emily;

13/2b/Gutierrez,Daniela; 17/c/Walter,Easton; 23/p/Davis,Emily;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - SNU batting

Johnson,Quinlyn struck out looking (3-2 KBKBFBFK).

Sottile,Ella popped up to short (0-2 KS).

Anderson,Eden lined out to the left side of the infield putout by ss (1-2 KKB).

Bottom of 1st - MSSU batting

Dillon,Bailey ground-rule doubled down the left field line (2-2 KBFFFB).

Nuckolls,Taylor grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B); Dillon,Bailey advanced to third base.

Gray,Katie homered to left center, 2RBI (2-2 BBKF); Dillon,Bailey scored.

Tinkler,Carsen singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B).

Dickey,Cady flied out to cf (1-2 BSKFF).

Rolfs,Maddie reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Anderson,Eden (E5) (2-0 BB); Tinkler,Carsen

advanced to second base.

Perry,Emily struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SNU 0 0 0 0

MSSU 2 3 1 2



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - SNU batting

Stewart,Macy struck out looking (0-2 FKK).

Mullendore,Kristen fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (0-1 K).

Brott,Presley infield singled to short (0-0).

Perez,Ciena popped up to second base (0-0).

Bottom of 2nd - MSSU batting

Gutierrez,Daniela fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (1-0 B).

Walter,Easton singled to shallow right field (1-1 FB); Walter,Easton advanced from to second base on play and a
fielding error by Wolfe,Hannah (E9).

Dillon,Bailey infield singled, bunt (1-0 B); Walter,Easton advanced to third base.

Walter,Easton advanced to third base.

Nuckolls,Taylor grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b, bunt (3-0 BBB).

Gray,Katie walked (3-1 BBBKB); Dillon,Bailey advanced to second base.

Tinkler,Carsen lined out to lf (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SNU 0 1 0 1

MSSU 0 2 1 3

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - SNU batting

Warden,Marlee popped up to the left side of the infield putout by ss (2-1 BBK).

Wolfe,Hannah grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K).

Johnson,Quinlyn grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-2 KKFBF).

Bottom of 3rd - MSSU batting

Dickey,Cady flied out to cf (0-0).

Rolfs,Maddie lined out to first base (2-0 BB).

Perry,Emily reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Sottile,Ella (E4) (0-0); Perry,Emily advanced to second

base.

Gutierrez,Daniela lined out to lf (1-1 KB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SNU 0 0 0 0

MSSU 0 0 1 1



4th Inning
Top of 4th - SNU batting

Sottile,Ella fouled out to 1b (0-2 SS).

Anderson,Eden struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBSS).

Stewart,Macy grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-1 K).

Bottom of 4th - MSSU batting

MSSU substitution: Hulett,Ashlyn pinch hitting for Walter,Easton.

Hulett,Ashlyn infield singled in the infield, bunt (3-0 BBB).

Hulett,Ashlyn stole second base.

Dillon,Bailey flied out to lf (1-2 BKF).

Nuckolls,Taylor doubled to deep center field, RBI (0-1 K); Hulett,Ashlyn scored from second base.

SNU pitching change: Wilson,Megan replaces Hernandez,Olivia.

Gray,Katie lined out to second base (1-1 BK).

Tinkler,Carsen grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 BK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SNU 0 0 0 0

MSSU 1 2 0 1

5th Inning
Top of 5th - SNU batting

MSSU position change: Hulett,Ashlyn remains in the game at c

Mullendore,Kristen popped up to second base (0-0).

Brott,Presley grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-1 BSBB).

Perez,Ciena struck out looking (0-2 KFK).

Bottom of 5th - MSSU batting

Dickey,Cady singled to right center (3-2 BSSBB).

MSSU substitution: McNulty,Grace pinch running for Dickey,Cady.

Rolfs,Maddie hit into a double play on a fielder's choice to second base (2-2 BKFBF); McNulty,Grace out on the
play, p, in a double play.

Perry,Emily grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 BKFF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SNU 0 0 0 0

MSSU 0 1 0 0



6th Inning
Top of 6th - SNU batting

MSSU position change: McNulty,Grace remains in the game at dh

Warden,Marlee grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 FSBB).

Wolfe,Hannah grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BBSF).

Johnson,Quinlyn grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-2 SF).

Bottom of 6th - MSSU batting

Gutierrez,Daniela grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 S).

Hulett,Ashlyn grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-1 BKB).

Dillon,Bailey infield singled in the infield, bunt (1-0 B).

SNU pitching change: Larson,Ashley replaces Wilson,Megan.

Dillon,Bailey stole second base.

Nuckolls,Taylor grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-0 BB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SNU 0 0 0 0

MSSU 0 1 0 1

7th Inning
Top of 7th - SNU batting

Sottile,Ella struck out looking (1-2 KBSK).

Anderson,Eden fouled out to 3b (2-2 BKKBFF).

Stewart,Macy fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (3-2 BFBBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SNU 0 0 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Southern Nazarene at Mo. Southern St.
01/31/2026 at Fields at Station (Mansfield, Texas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Southern Nazarene 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1

Mo. Southern St. 2 0 0 1 0 0 3 9 0 8

Southern Nazarene starters:
5/cf/Johnson,Quinlyn; 9/2b/Sottile,Ella; 20/3b/Anderson,Eden; 13/dh/Stewart,Macy; 12/ss/Mullendore,Kristen; 29/1b/Brott,Presley;

25/c/Perez,Ciena; 8/lf/Warden,Marlee; 11/rf/Wolfe,Hannah; 0/p/Hernandez,Olivia;

Mo. Southern St. starters:
6/lf/Dillon,Bailey; 16/ss/Nuckolls,Taylor; 24/1b/Gray,Katie; 3/3b/Tinkler,Carsen; 26/dh/Dickey,Cady; 12/cf/Rolfs,Maddie; 20/rf/Perry,Emily;

13/2b/Gutierrez,Daniela; 17/c/Walter,Easton; 23/p/Davis,Emily;

Bottom of 1st - MSSU batting

Dillon,Bailey ground-rule doubled down the left field line (2-2 KBFFFB).

Nuckolls,Taylor grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B); Dillon,Bailey advanced to third base.

Gray,Katie homered to left center, 2RBI (2-2 BBKF); Dillon,Bailey scored.

Tinkler,Carsen singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B).

Dickey,Cady flied out to cf (1-2 BSKFF).

Rolfs,Maddie reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Anderson,Eden (E5) (2-0 BB); Tinkler,Carsen advanced to second base.

Perry,Emily struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS).

2 R, 3 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - MSSU batting

MSSU substitution: Hulett,Ashlyn pinch hitting for Walter,Easton.

Hulett,Ashlyn infield singled in the infield, bunt (3-0 BBB).

Hulett,Ashlyn stole second base.

Dillon,Bailey flied out to lf (1-2 BKF).

Nuckolls,Taylor doubled to deep center field, RBI (0-1 K); Hulett,Ashlyn scored from second base.

SNU pitching change: Wilson,Megan replaces Hernandez,Olivia.

Gray,Katie lined out to second base (1-1 BK).

Tinkler,Carsen grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 BK).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.



Southern Nazarene at Mo. Southern St.
01/31/2026 at Fields at Station (Mansfield, Texas)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Southern Nazarene 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1

Mo. Southern St. 2 0 0 1 0 0 3 9 0 8

SOUTHERN NAZARENE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #5 Johnson, Quinlyn cf 3 0 0 0

2 #9 Sottile, Ella 2b 3 0 0 0

3 #20 Anderson, Eden 3b 3 0 0 0

4 #13 Stewart, Macy dh 3 0 0 0

5 #12 Mullendore, Kristen ss 2 0 0 0

6 #29 Brott, Presley 1b 2 0 1 0

7 #25 Perez, Ciena c 2 0 0 0

8 #8 Warden, Marlee lf 2 0 0 0

9 #11 Wolfe, Hannah rf 2 0 0 0

Totals 22 0 1 0
Runs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hits 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

SNU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

0 Hernandez,Olivia (L) 3.2 7 3 3 1 1 21 20 66 37
30 Wilson,Megan 2.0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 30 20
34 Larson,Ashley (6.2) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 1

Totals 6.0 9 3 3 1 1 29 28 99 58

Inher. Rnrs: Wilson 0/1.

GO-FO: Hernandez 2-8; Wilson 5-0; Larson 1-0.
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Southern Nazarene at Mo. Southern St.
01/31/2026 at Fields at Station (Mansfield, Texas)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Southern Nazarene 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1

Mo. Southern St. 2 0 0 1 0 0 3 9 0 8

MO. SOUTHERN ST. SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #6 Dillon, Bailey lf 4 1 3 0

2 #16 Nuckolls, Taylor ss 4 0 1 1

3 #24 Gray, Katie 1b 2 1 1 2

4 #3 Tinkler, Carsen 3b 3 0 1 0

5 #18 McNulty, Grace
#26 Dickey, Cady

dh 0

3

0

0

0

1

0

0

6 #12 Rolfs, Maddie cf 3 0 0 0

7 #20 Perry, Emily rf 3 0 0 0

8 #13 Gutierrez, Daniela 2b 3 0 0 0

9 #0 Hulett, Ashlyn
#17 Walter, Easton

c 2

1

1

0

1

1

0

0

Totals 28 3 9 3
Runs 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
Hits 3 2 0 2 1 1 9
Errors 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
LOB 2 3 1 1 0 1 8

MSSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

23 Davis,Emily (W) 7.0 1 0 0 0 5 22 22 84 61

Totals 7.0 1 0 0 0 5 22 22 84 61

GO-FO: Davis 7-9.
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